FORK FARMS



September 7, 2021

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to confirm that the Fork Farms is the sole source provider of the Fork Farms Flex Farm. No division Fork Farms, nor any other company, makes a similar or competing product.

As a result of our investment in innovation we have created a portfolio of intellectual property rights that include:

- Patents
- Trademarks
- Copyrights

We are the only organization in the world with the unique technical competence, expertise, experience and proprietary knowledge of the Fork Farms Flex Farm. This also includes the design and manufacturing of the Fork Farms Flex Farm.

If you need additional information, please don't hesitate to contact me or visit our website. Thank you.

Andy Trygstad

Vice President of Operations

612-836-7870

andy@forkfarms.com